

## **Grange Primary School**

Webb Street, London, SE1 4RP Telephone: 020 7771 6121 Email : <u>office@grange.southwark.sch.uk</u> Website : <u>www.grange.southwark.sch.uk</u> Twitter: @growwithgrange

Headteacher: Miss Rebecca Benjamins Assistant Headteacher: Ms Amanda Matheson Interim Deputy Headteacher: Miss Farhana Sultana School Business Manager: Mrs Kim Edwards



Wednesday 8<sup>th</sup> March 2023

Dear Parents / Carers,

Over the last two terms, school council have been working with Global Action to think about ways to reduce air pollution around our school environment. The school was given a grant of £3,000 to spend on a green screen (plant wall) in the Early Years playground facing outwards towards Tower Bridge Road to reduce some of the polluted air that our youngest children breathe in. We will also be investing in some more scooter and bike racks to promote walking to school as opposed to using other modes of transport like buses or cars which will support our anti-idling drive.

On **Tuesday 28<sup>th</sup> March, from 11:30am – 1:30pm**, school council have been invited to attend the London Living Room at City Hall. This will be an opportunity to share and celebrate the actions that we have all taken to improve air quality at our school. It will also be a chance to be inspired by all of the fantastic actions that have taken place by all the schools who have been a part of the project, as well as to hear from the Deputy Mayor for Environment and Energy, Shirley Rodrigues.

## **Photography**

A Global Action photographer will be capturing photos at the event to use in publicity around the event and wider project. Please return the attached consent form by this **Friday**, **10**<sup>th</sup> **March**.

Kind Regards,

Rebecca Benjamins Headteacher

Resilience

## Image Consent Form for the London Schools Pollution Helpdesk Celebration Event on 28 March 2023

28 March 2023
Child or young person's name:
School Name:
Contact details of parent/ guardian (email and/or telephone):
Age (if under 18):
If you are aged under 18 you must obtain a parent's or guardian's consent for your photos to be used in Greate London Authority (GLA) or Global Action Plan (GAP) publicity.
If you agree to have your details held by the GLA and GAP please tick this box
DECLARATION: I give my consent that any photos/images/filming taken of me/the child in my care* during this event may be used by GLA for publicity purposes connected with this event and the London Schools Pollution Helpdesk.
This may include in the press, on publications such as the GLA website and intranet web or social media sites. I understand that if anyone under the age of 18 is identified in GLA publicity, this will be by first name and schoo

I understand that the event will be delivered in partnership with Global Action Plan – an environmental charity – for publicity purposes.

I give my consent that any photos/images/filming taken of me/the child in my care\* during this event may be shared with Global Action Plan for publicity purposes connected with this event and the London Schools Pollution Helpdesk.

They may be used by GAP in the press, in publications on the GAP website or on GAP social media channels. I understand that if anyone under the age of 18 is identified in GAP publicity, this will be by first name and school name only.

I acknowledge that I/he/she do(es)* r	not own the copyright to ar	ny of the images taken.	(*Please delete as
applicable).			

Name:	-
Signed:	
Date:	-
<u>If under 18 years: -</u>	
Parent/ Carer's name:	
Parent/Carer's signature:	

name only.

## Image Consent Form for the London Schools Pollution Helpdesk Celebration Event on 28 March 2023

I do not give my consent for any photos/images/video clips taken of me/the ch be used by GLA or GAP for publicity purposes. (*Please delete as applicable).	ild in my care* during this event to
Name:	
Signed:	
Date:	
If under 18 years	
Parent/ Carer's name:	
Parent/ Carer's signature:	

Photos/images will be stored and processed in a manual file, or on a computer, for a maximum of two years following this event, and at all times in accordance with the provisions of the *General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)* and the UK Data Protection Act 2018. You may withdraw this consent at any time. Please contact the GLA (020 7983 4100) and/or Global Action Plan (020 4534 3910) if you need to amend your details or no longer wish to have your details held, or want to withdraw your consent about the photo/image being used by either organisation.

Please visit <u>https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/privacy-policies</u> and <u>https://www.pollutionhelpdesk.co.uk/privacy-policy</u> for more information